



TABULATION OF BIDS

City of St. Clair
2025 SANITARY SEWER REHABILITATION
BY C.I.P.P. LINING
AEW PROJECT NO. 0186-0274

DATE: 6/26/2025
TIME: 1:00PM

Prepared by: Anderson, Eckstein and Westrick, Inc.
51301 Schoenherr Road
Shelby Township, MI 48315

BIDDER RANKING

RANK	BIDDER'S NAME	TOTAL BID
1	SAK Construction, LLC	\$ 132,660.00
2	Pamar Enterprises, Inc	\$ 132,935.00
3	Insituform Technologies USA, LLC	\$ 141,956.45
4	D.V.M. Utilities, Inc	\$ 167,169.00 *
5	Inland Waters Pollution Control, Inc	\$ 198,162.00

* CORRECTED BY ENGINEER



TABULATION OF BIDS

City of St. Clair
2025 SANITARY SEWER REHABILITATION
BY C.I.P.P. LINING
AEW PROJECT NO. 0186-0274

SAK Construction, LLC
864 Hoff Road
O'Fallon, MO 63366

Pamar Enterprises, Inc
31604 Pamar Court
New Haven, MI 48048

Insituform Technologies USA, LLC
580 Goddard Avenue
Chesterfield, MO 63005

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1.	Bonds, Insurance & Initial Set-Up Expense (Max. \$4,100.00)	1	LS	4,100.00	4,100.00	4,100.00	4,100.00	3,936.84	3,936.84
2.	Audio Visual Record of Construction Influence Area	1	LS	2,500.00	2,500.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,856.09	2,856.09
3.	Sanitary Sewer, Pre-Construction, Clean and CCTV, 08 inch	210	Ft	7.00	1,470.00	5.00	1,050.00	6.87	1,442.70
4.	Sanitary Sewer, Pre-Construction, Clean and CCTV, 10 inch	500	Ft	7.00	3,500.00	5.00	2,500.00	6.87	3,435.00
5.	Sanitary Sewer, Pre-Construction, Clean and CCTV, 12 inch	780	Ft	7.00	5,460.00	6.00	4,680.00	6.87	5,358.60
6.	Sanitary Sewer, Pre-Construction, Clean and CCTV, 24 inch	250	Ft	8.00	2,000.00	12.00	3,000.00	50.38	12,595.00
7.	Sanitary Sewer, CIPP, 08 inch, Full Length	210	Ft	44.00	9,240.00	28.00	5,880.00	49.92	10,483.20
8.	Sanitary Sewer, CIPP, 10 inch, Full Length	500	Ft	58.00	29,000.00	35.00	17,500.00	49.60	24,800.00
9.	Sanitary Sewer, CIPP, 24 inch, Full Length	250	Ft	159.00	39,750.00	88.00	22,000.00	110.89	27,722.50
10.	Sanitary Sewer, CIPP, 12 inch, Sectional 06 foot	4	Ea	2,500.00	10,000.00	6,000.00	24,000.00	5,115.74	20,462.96
11.	Sanitary Sewer, CIPP, 12 inch, Sectional 10 foot	2	Ea	4,500.00	9,000.00	9,000.00	18,000.00	5,515.27	11,030.54
12.	Sanitary Sewer, CIPP, 12 inch, Sectional 15 foot	1	Ea	5,500.00	5,500.00	11,000.00	11,000.00	6,022.69	6,022.69
13.	Sanitary Sewer, Post-Construction, 08 inch	210	Ft	2.00	420.00	1.50	315.00	1.14	239.40
14.	Sanitary Sewer, Post-Construction, 10 inch	500	Ft	2.00	1,000.00	1.50	750.00	1.14	570.00
15.	Sanitary Sewer, Post-Construction, 24 inch	250	Ft	2.00	500.00	1.50	375.00	1.14	285.00
16.	Sanitary Sewer, Post-Construction, 12 inch, Repr	470	Ft	2.00	940.00	1.50	705.00	1.14	535.80
17.	Cutting Service Lead Protrusions	3	Ft	50.00	150.00	360.00	1,080.00	118.69	356.07
18.	Mineral Deposit, Rem	20	Ea	1.00	20.00	180.00	3,600.00	237.36	4,747.20
19.	Sanitary Lateral, Prepare	10	Ea	1.00	10.00	180.00	1,800.00	237.36	2,373.60
20.	Sanitary Lateral, Reinstate	20	Ea	100.00	2,000.00	180.00	3,600.00	49.48	989.60
21.	Traffic Control and Maintenance	1	LS	5,100.00	5,100.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	1,142.44	1,142.44
22.	Deliverables	1	LS	1,000.00	1,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	571.22	571.22
TOTAL AMOUNT BID				\$	132,660.00	\$	132,935.00	\$	141,956.45

*** CORRECTED BY ENGINEER**



TABULATION OF BIDS

City of St. Clair
2025 SANITARY SEWER REHABILITATION
BY C.I.P.P. LINING
AEW PROJECT NO. 0186-0274

D.V.M. Utilities, Inc
6045 Sims Road, Suite 2
Sterling Heights, MI 48313

Inland Waters Pollution Control, Inc
4086 Michigan Avenue
Detroit, MI 48210

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1.	Bonds, Insurance & Initial Set-Up Expense (Max. \$4,100.00)	1	LS	4,100.00	4,100.00	4,100.00	4,100.00
2.	Audio Visual Record of Construction Influence Area	1	LS	2,000.00	2,000.00	1,239.00	1,239.00
3.	Sanitary Sewer, Pre-Construction, Clean and CCTV, 08 inch	210	Ft	6.00	1,260.00	5.00	1,050.00
4.	Sanitary Sewer, Pre-Construction, Clean and CCTV, 10 inch	500	Ft	6.00	3,000.00	5.00	2,500.00
5.	Sanitary Sewer, Pre-Construction, Clean and CCTV, 12 inch	780	Ft	6.00	4,680.00	5.00	3,900.00
6.	Sanitary Sewer, Pre-Construction, Clean and CCTV, 24 inch	250	Ft	6.00	1,500.00	5.00	1,250.00
7.	Sanitary Sewer, CIPP, 08 inch, Full Length	210	Ft	49.00	10,290.00	51.00	10,710.00
8.	Sanitary Sewer, CIPP, 10 inch, Full Length	500	Ft	50.00	25,000.00	51.00	25,500.00
9.	Sanitary Sewer, CIPP, 24 inch, Full Length	250	Ft	170.00	42,500.00	151.00	37,750.00
10.	Sanitary Sewer, CIPP, 12 inch, Sectional 06 foot	4	Ea	4,700.00	18,800.00	8,567.00	34,268.00
11.	Sanitary Sewer, CIPP, 12 inch, Sectional 10 foot	2	Ea	9,500.00	19,000.00	11,532.00	23,064.00
12.	Sanitary Sewer, CIPP, 12 inch, Sectional 15 foot	1	Ea	13,500.00	13,500.00	13,838.00	13,838.00
13.	Sanitary Sewer, Post-Construction, 08 inch	210	Ft	1.00	210.00	2.00	420.00
14.	Sanitary Sewer, Post-Construction, 10 inch	500	Ft	1.00	500.00	2.00	1,000.00
15.	Sanitary Sewer, Post-Construction, 24 inch	250	Ft	1.00	250.00	4.00	1,000.00
16.	Sanitary Sewer, Post-Construction, 12 inch, Repr	470	Ft	1.00	470.00	7.00	3,290.00
17.	Cutting Service Lead Protrusions	3	Ft	425.00	1,275.00	1,120.00	3,360.00
18.	Mineral Deposit, Rem	20	Ea	200.00	4,000.00	896.00	17,920.00
19.	Sanitary Lateral, Prepare	10	Ea	225.00	2,250.00	896.00	8,960.00
20.	Sanitary Lateral, Reinstate	20	Ea	110.00	2,200.00	94.00	1,880.00
21.	Traffic Control and Maintenance	1	LS	7,500.00	7,500.00	600.00	600.00
22.	Deliverables	1	LS	2,884.00	2,884.00	563.00	563.00
TOTAL AMOUNT BID				\$	167,169.00 *	\$	198,162.00

*** CORRECTED BY ENGINEER**